NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following amendments to the Agreement: 

A. r

Paragraph 2, Compensation, of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide that 

effective July 1, 2015, the City shall pay to the Attorneys for services rendered 

under the Agreement Forty-nine thousand five hundred eighty three and 

33/100 Dollars ($49,583.33) per month. The compensation amount represents 

the salary and benefits necessary to provide five (5) attorneys devoted to 

public defense for the City each of whom is fully qualified to be assigned 400 

criminal cases per year and, as supplemented in Section 2.3 of the Agreement,